PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
Ca	ambridge Endoscopic Devices, Inc.	07/26/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	White Sand Beach LLC		
Street Address: 1270 Avenue of the Americas, 3rd Floor			
Internal Address: c/o Volcano Capital			
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10020		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7147650
Patent Number:	7364582
Patent Number:	7686826
Patent Number:	7842028
Patent Number:	7338513
Patent Number:	8105350
Patent Number:	7615067
Patent Number:	7708758
Patent Number:	8029531
Patent Number:	7648519
Patent Number:	8083765
Patent Number:	D583051
Patent Number:	D631155
Patent Number:	D640789
	DATENT

REEL: 028706 FRAME: 0958

PATENT

Application Number:	12660979
Application Number:	12154822
Application Number:	12074378
Application Number:	13307352
Application Number:	12587996
Application Number:	12798552
Application Number:	13108044
Application Number:	13307321
Application Number:	11786167
Application Number:	11805420
Application Number:	11900417
Application Number:	12006278
Application Number:	12387716
Application Number:	12387717
Application Number:	12584988
Application Number:	12590452
Application Number:	12661765
Application Number:	13367560
Application Number:	13232112
Application Number:	13423434
Application Number:	61565127
Application Number:	13447424
Application Number:	13470401

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: ymian@mianlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Yousef M. Mian, Esq.

Address Line 1: 244 Fifth Ave, Suite 200

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Yousef M. Mian, Esq.

Total Attachments: 17

source=Executed Patent Security Agreement (2)#page1.tif source=Executed Patent Security Agreement (2)#page2.tif source=Executed Patent Security Agreement (2)#page3.tif



PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT is dated as of July 26, 2012, between Cambridge Endoscopic Devices Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") and White Sand Beach LLC., a New York limited liability company, as Administrative Agent for itself and for certain other Lenders (as defined in the Loan Agreement referred to below) (together with its successors and assigns, "Administrative Agent").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the patents and patent applications (collectively the "Patents") listed on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor, Administrative Agent and certain other Lenders are party to that certain Loan Agreement of even date herewith (as the same may be hereafter amended, modified, substituted, extended or restated, from time to time, the "Loan Agreement");

WHEREAS, it is a condition precedent to the Lenders making any loans or otherwise extending credit to the Assignor under the Loan Agreement that the Assignor execute and deliver to the Administrative Agent this Patent Agreement (as defined below);

WHEREAS, the Assignor has granted to the Secured Parties (as defined below) a security interest in all of the Assignor's personal property and fixture assets, including without limitation the Patents, all to secure the payment and performance of the Obligations (as defined in the Loan Agreement); and

WHEREAS, this Patent Agreement is supplemental to the provisions contained in the Loan Agreement and other Loan Documents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Definitions. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings provided therefor in the Loan Agreement. In addition, the following terms shall have the meanings set forth in this Section 1 or elsewhere in this Patent Agreement:
- a. **Code.** Means the Uniform Commercial Code as the same may, from time to time, be enacted and in effect in the State of New York; provided, that to the extent that the Code is used to define any term herein and such term is defined differently in different Articles or Divisions of the code, the definition of such term contained in Article or Division 9 shall govern; provided further that in the event that, by reason of mandatory provisions of law, any or all of the attachment, perfection or priority of, or remedies with respect to, Lenders' Lien on any Collateral is governed by the Uniform Commercial Code as enacted and in effect in a jurisdiction other than the State of New York, the term "Code" shall mean the Uniform Commercial Code as enacted and in effect in such other jurisdiction solely for purposes of the provisions thereof relating to such attachment, perfection, priority or remedies and for purposes of definition related to such provisions.

{00580914.DOC;2}

- b. *Obligations*. Means (i) all loans, advances, debts, liabilities and obligations, for the performance of convents, tasks, or duties or for payment of monetary amounts (whether or not such performance is then required or contingent, or such amounts are liquidated or determinable), owing by Assignor to Administrative Agent and/or any Lender, and (ii) all covenants and duties regarding such amounts, of any kind or nature, present or future, whether or not evidenced by any note, agreement or other instrument, in each case arising under the any of the Loan Documents. This term includes all principal, interest (including all interest that accrues after the commencement of any case or proceeding by or against Assignor in bankruptcy, whether or not allowed in such case or proceeding), fees, taxes, expenses, attorneys' fees, and any other sum chargeable to Assignor under the Loan Documents.
- c. **Proceeds**. Any consideration received from the Disposition of any right, interest, asset or property which constitutes all or any part of the Patent Collateral, any value received as a consequence of the ownership, possession, use or practice of any Patent Collateral, and any payment received from any insurer or other person or entity as a result of the destruction or the loss, theft or other involuntary conversion of whatever nature, of any right, interest, asset or property which constitutes all or any part of the Patent Collateral.
 - d. **PTO**. The United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- e. **Patent Agreement.** This Patent Security Agreement, as amended and in effect from time to time.
- Patent Collateral. All of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to f. all of the Patents, the Patent License Rights, and all other Patent Rights, and all additions, improvements, and accessions to, all substitutions for and replacements of, and all products and Proceeds (including insurance proceeds) of any and all of the foregoing, and all books and records and technical information and data describing or used in connection with any and all such rights, interests, assets or property. Notwithstanding the foregoing or anything to the contrary provided in this Patent Agreement, "Patent Collateral" shall not include, and Assignor shall not be deemed to have granted a security interest in the following: any General Intangibles or any other rights or interests in any license, lease, contract, agreement or other document to which Assignor is a party to the extent, but only to the extent, that such a grant would, under the terms of such General Intangible, license, lease, contract, agreement or other document, (A) result in a breach of the terms of, (B) constitute a default under or with respect to, or (C) result in the termination of such General Intangible, license, lease, contract, agreement or other document (other than to the extent that any such term would be rendered ineffective pursuant to 9-406, 9-407 or 9-408 of the Uniform Commercial Code or other applicable law); provided, that immediately upon the ineffectiveness, lapse or termination of any of the foregoing restrictions or consequences provided in clauses (A) through (C) above, the Patent Collateral shall include, and the Assignor shall be deemed to have granted a security interest in, all such rights and interests as if such provision had never been in effect; and provided, further, that notwithstanding any such restriction or consequence in clauses (A) through (C) above, Patent Collateral shall, to the extent such restriction or consequence, does not by its terms apply thereto, include all rights incident or appurtenant to any such rights or interests and the right to receive all proceeds derived from or in connection with the sale, assignment or transfer of such rights and interests.

{00580914.DOC;2}

- g. **Patent License Rights.** Any and all past, present or future rights and interests of the Assignor, but specifically excluding any obligations of the Assignor, pursuant to any and all past, present and future licensing agreements, written or oral, in favor of the Assignor, or to which the Assignor is a party, pertaining to any Patents, or Patent Rights, owned or used by third parties in the past, present or future, including the right in the name of the Assignor or the Secured Parties to enforce, and sue and recover for, any past, present or future breach or violation of any such agreement.
- h. **Patent Rights.** Any and all past, present or future rights in, to and associated with the Patents throughout the world, whether arising under federal law, state law, common law, foreign law, or otherwise, including but not limited to the following: all such rights arising out of or associated with the Patents; the right (but not the obligation) to register claims under any federal, state or foreign Patent law or regulation; the right (but not the obligation) to sue or bring opposition or bring cancellation proceedings in the name of the Assignor or the Secured Parties for any and all past, present and future infringements of or any other damages or injury to the Patents or the Patent Rights, and the rights to damages or profits due or accrued arising out of or in connection with any such past, present or future infringement, damage or injury; and the Patent License Rights.
- i. **Patents**. All Patents and Patent applications, whether United States or foreign, that are owned by the Assignor or in which the Assignor has any right, title or interest, now or in the future, and however defined or classified under the Code, including but not limited to:
 - i. the Patents listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto and all rights, including license rights, to the Patents set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> (as the same may be amended pursuant hereto from time to time);
 - ii. all re-issues, continuations, divisions, continuationsin-part, renewals or extensions thereof; and
 - iii. the right (but not the obligation) to make and prosecute applications for such Patents.
- j. Secured Parties. Collectively, the Lenders and the Administrative Agent.
- k. Security Agreement. That certain Security Agreement executed by the Assignor for the benefit of the Secured Parties dated as of the date hereof.
- l. Termination Date. Means the date on which (a) the Loan has been repaid in full, and (b) all other Obligations under the Loan Documents have been discharged.
- 2. **Grant of Security Interest.** To secure the payment and performance in full of all of the Obligations, the Assignor hereby grants and collaterally assigns to the Secured Parties,

{00580914.DOC;2}

A CONTINUING SECURITY INTEREST IN ALL OF THE PATENT COLLATERAL. THE SECURED PARTIES ASSUME NO LIABILITY ARISING IN ANY WAY BY REASON OF ITS HOLDING SUCH COLLATERAL SECURITY AND ASSUMES NO OBLIGATIONS UNDER ANY AGREEMENT TO WHICH THE ASSIGNOR IS A PARTY RELATING TO THE PATENTS.

- Acknowledgement of Security Agreement. This Patent Agreement has been executed and delivered by the Assignor for the purpose of recording the grant of security interest herein with the PTO. The security interest granted hereby has been granted to the Secured Parties, in connection with the Security Agreement and is expressly subject to the terms and conditions thereof. The Security Agreement (and all rights and remedies of the Secured Parties thereunder) shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms. Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Secured Parties with respect to the security interest in the Patent Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Loan Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which (including the remedies provided for therein) are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Patent Agreement and the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.
- 4. **Termination.** On the Termination Date, this Patent Agreement shall terminate and the Secured Parties shall, upon the written request and at the expense of the Assignor, execute and deliver to the Assignor all deeds, assignments and other instruments as may be necessary or proper to reassign and re-convey to and re-vest in the Assignor the entire right, title and interest to the Patent Collateral previously granted, assigned, transferred and conveyed to the Secured Parties by the Assignor pursuant to this Patent Agreement, as fully as if this Patent Agreement had not been made, subject to any disposition of all or any part thereof which may have been made by the Secured Parties pursuant hereto or the Loan Agreement.

[Signatures On Next Page]

{00580914.DOC;2}

SIGNATURE PAGE TO PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Patent Agreement has been executed as of the day and year first written above

Cambridge Endoscopic Devices Inc. a Delaware corporation
Ву:
Name: Woojin Lee
Title: President and Chief Executive Oficer
"Administrative Agent"
White Sand Beach LLC a New York limited liability company
Ву:
Name:
Title:

(00580914.DOC;2)

SIGNATURE PAGE TO PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Patent Agreement has been executed as of the day and year first written above

Cambridge Endoscopic Devices Inc. a Delaware corporation
By:
Name:
Title:
"Administrative Agent"
White Sand Beach LLC a New York limited liability company
By: Du Lall
Name: <u>Donglas</u> Wall
Title: Manges

CAMBRIDGE ENDOSCOPIC DEVICES INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY STATUS LIST July 16, 2012

File Number	Title	Patent	Publication	Description of	Ctatus
File Number	Title	Office Info	Publication No.	Property	Status Due Dates
CE-1001P	Surgical	60/515,560	110.	Original Instrument	Converted to Utility
CE-10011	Instrument	10-30-03		Original institution	04-12-2004
CE- 1001U	Surgical	10/822,081		Original Instrument	USP 7,147,650
CE- 10010	Instrument	4-12-04		Original histrument	Issued 12-12-06
	liistrument	4-12-04			M-fee due by
					06-13-2014
CE-1001C1	Surgical	11/429,796		Original Instrument -	USP 7,364,582
CL-1001C1	Instrument	5-8-06		Continuation	Issued 4-29-08
	Instrument] 3-6-00		Continuation	M-fee due by
					10-29-2015
CE-1001C2	Surgical	11/786,412	2007/0244358	Second continuation to	Abandoned
CE 1001C2	Instrument	04-11-07	10-18-2007	cover additional	rioundoned
	mstrament	04 11 07	10 10 2007	features relating to	
				electro-mechanical	
CE-1001C3	Surgical	12/154,761	2008/0262492	cicetto incenamen	Abandoned
CE 1001C3	Instrument	5-27-08	10-23-2008		rioundoned
CE-1001PCT	Surgical	PCT/US	10 20 2000	Original description of	Application
	Instrument	2004/33881		instrument	Converted
		10-15-04			AU, CA, JP, EP
CE-1001AU	Surgical	2004287388		Original description of	Patent No.
Australia	Instrument	10-15-2004		instrument	2004287388
					Renewal fee due
					10-15-2012
					To Be Abandoned
CE-1001AU	Surgical	2010214687			Renewal fee due
Div	Instrument	08-27-2010			10-15-2012
Australia					To Be Abandoned
CE-1001CA	Surgical	2,543,105		Original description of	m-fee due
Canada	Instrument	10-15-2004		instrument	10-15-2012
					To Be Abandoned
CE-1001JP	Surgical	2006-538055		Original description of	Patent No.
Japan	Instrument	10-15-2004		instrument	4,912,150
					Issued 01-27-2012
					Registration fee due
					01/21/2013?
					Annuity fee due
					01-27-2015
CE-1001EP	Surgical	04795090.2		Original description of	Pending
Europe	Instrument	10-15-2004		instrument	Renewal fee due
					10-15-2012

File Number	Title	Patent Office Info	Publication No.	Description of Property	Status Due Dates
	T	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			T
CE-1002P	Surgical Instrument	60/671,189 4-14-05		More detailed description of instrument	Converted to Utility 07-20-2005
CE-1002U	Surgical Instrument	11/185,911 7-20-05	2006/0020287 01-26-2006	More detailed description of instrum Foreign Coverage in CE-1004PCT ent	USP 7,686,826 Issued 03-30-2010 M-fee due by 09-30-2013
CE-1002Con	Surgical Instrument	12/660,979 03-09-2010	2010/0191278 07-29-2010		Pending Response Due 08/02/2012
CE-1003P	Guide Device	60/700,776 7-20-05		Bendable guide device	Converted to Utility 10-03-05
CE-1003U	Guide Device	11/242,642 10-3-05	2007/0021737 01-25-2007	Bendable sections applied to a guide device	USP 7,842,028 Issued 11-30-2010 M-fee due by 05-30-2014
CE-1003C1	Guide Device	12/154,822 5-27-08	2009/0023995 01-22-2009		Pending
CE-1003C2	Guide Device	12/154,704 5-27-08	2008/0269727 10-30-2008		Abandoned
CE-1003U WO	Guide Device	PCT/US06/ 26784 7-10-06			Applications filed in AU, CA, CN, EP, JP, KR
CE-1003AU Australia	Surgical Instrument	2006276773 7-10-06			Renewal due 07-10-2013 Response due w/4 month ext 07-07-2012 To Be Abandoned
CE-1003CA Canada	Surgical Instrument	2,615,782			M-fee due 07-10-2013 Response to OA due 08-08-2012 To Be Abandoned
CE-1003CN China	Surgical Instrument	2006- 80030320.5			Patented ZL 200680030320.5 Annuity due 07-10-2013
CE-1003EP Europe	Surgical Instrument	06786815.8			Pending Annuity due July 2013
CE-1003HK	Surgical Instrument	09111709.0 12-14-09			Pending To Be Abandoned

		Office Info	No.	Description of Froperty	Due Dates
	Surgical	2008-522815			Pending
CE-1003JP Japan	Instrument				
CE-1003KR	Surgical	2008-			Allowed
Korea	Instrument	7001525			Annuity fees due
					with 6 month
					graced period by
					12/23/2012
CE-1004U	Surgical	11/302,654		More details on the tip	USP 7,338,513
	Instrument	12-14-05		rotation feature	Issued 03-04-08
					M-fee due by
CE-1004C1	Cumainal	12/07/ 279	2008/0262537		09-04-2015 Allowed
CE-1004C1	Surgical Instrument	12/074,378 03-03-08	10-23-2008		Issue Fee paid on
	mstrument	03-03-06	10-23-2006		06-14-2012
CE-1004PCT	Surgical	PCT/US06/		More details of	Application
CE 100 H C1	Instrument	013398		instrument	Converted KR
	monument	4-11-06		mon amon	Convented Int
CE-1004KR	Surgical	2007-			KR Patent No.
Korea	Instrument	7026515			1098199
					Annuity due
					12-19-2014
CE-1005P	Surgical	60/802,885		Lock Mechanism	Converted to Utility
	Instrument	5-23-06		Spherical Discs	08-16-2006
CE-1005U	Surgical	11/505,003	2007/0276430	Locking Mechanism	USP 8.105,350
CE-10030	Instrument	08-16-2006	11-29-2007	Spherical Discs	Issued 01-31-2012
	Instrument	08-10-2000	11-29-2007	Spherical Discs	M-fee due by
					07-31-2015
CE-1005 Con	Surgical	13/307,352			Pending
	Instrument	11-30-11			
CE-1005U	Surgical	PCT/US07/			Applications filed
WO	Instrument	11996			in EP and JP
		05-21-07			
CE-1005EP	Surgical	07795071.5			Pending
	Instrument				Renewal fee due
					05-21-2013
CE-1005JP	Surgical Instrument	2009-512066			Pending
CE-1006P	Surgical Instrument	60/811,046 6-5-06		Lock Mechanism Ball and Rider	Converted to Utilit 09-19-2006.
CE-1006U	Surgical	11/523,103	2007/0282371	Lock Mechanism Ball and	USP 7,615,067
	Instrument	9-19-06	12-06-2007	Rider	Issued 11-10-2009 M-fee due by

Publication

Description of Property

Status

File Number

Title

Patent

File Number	Title	Patent Office Info	Publication No.	Description of Property	Status Due Dates
	1	T	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	0.7.40.4042
CE 100(D)	0 : 1	10/507.006	2010/010/102		05-10-2013
CE-1006Div.	Surgical	12/587,996	2010/0106183		Pending
	Instrument	10-15-09	04-29-2010		Response to Restriction deadline
					due w/five month
					ext. 07-26-2012
CE-1006U	Surgical	PCT/US07/			Applications filed
WO	Instrument	12737			in EP and JP
"0	Instrument	5-30-07			III LI and JI
CE-1006EP	Surgical	07795488.1			Pending
CE TOUGH	Instrument	07773 100.1			Renewal fee due
	Instrument				05-05-2013
CE-1006JP	Surgical	2009-514311			Pending
	Instrument				
CE-1007P	Surgical	60/838,059		Lock Mechanism With	Converted to Utility
	Instrument	8-16-06		Trigger	11-28-06
CE-1007U	Surgical	11/605,694	2008/0046000	Lock Mechanism with	USP 7,708,758
	Instrument	11-28-06	02-21-2008	Trigger	Issued 05-04-2010
					M-fee due by
					11-04-2013
CE-1007Con	Surgical	12/798,552	2010/0228235		Pending
	Instrument	04/06/2010	09-09-2010		Response due
					08-31-2012
CE-1007U	Surgical	PCT/US07/1			Applications filed
WO	Instrument	6630			in EP, JP, KR, CN
		7-24-07			
CE-1007CN	Surgical	2007800301			Issued
	Instrument	61.3			ZL200780030161.3
					Deadline to file in
					HK is 03-28-2012
					Annuity due 07-24-2013
CE-1007EP	Surgical	07836217.5			Pending
CE-1007EF	Instrument	07630217.3			Annuity due July
	Instrument				2013.
CE-1007HK	Surgical	10100094.3			Pending
CE 1007III	Instrument	10100091.3			To Be Abandoned
CE-1007JP	Surgical	2009-524600			Patent No. 4989724
	Instrument				Issued 05-11-2012
					Annuity due
					05-11-2015
CE-1007KR	Surgical	2009-			Request
	Instrument	7003162			Examination by
					7-24-2012
CE-1008P	Surgical	60/830,035		Instrument with Trigger	Converted to Utility

4

File Number	Title	Patent Office Info	Publication No.	Description of Property	Status Due Dates
	Instrument	07-11-06		Lever	9-27-06.
CE-1008U	Surgical Instrument	11/528,134 9-27-06	2008/0015631 01-17-2008	Instrument with Trigger Lever	USP 8,029,531 Issued 10-04-2010 M-fee due by 04-04-2015
CE-1008 Con	Surgical	13/108,044	2011/0213347		Pending
	Instrument	05-16-2011	09-01-2011		
CE-1008U	Surgical	PCT/US07/			Application filed in
WO	Instrument	14868 06-27-07			EP
CE-1008 EP	Surgical Instrument	07796486.4			PendingRenewal fee due June 2012
CE-1009P	Surgical Instrument	60/844,130 09-13-06			Converted to Utility 01-02-07
CE-1009U	Surgical Instrument	11/649,352 01-02-07	2008/0065116 03-13-2008	Instrument for Release	USP 7,648,519 Issued 01-19-10 M-fee due by 07-19-2013
CE-1009Con	Surgical Instrument	12/592,767 12-02-09	2010/0168722 07-01-2010		USP 8,083,765 Issued 12-27-2011 M-fee due by 12-27-2015
CE-1009	Surgical	13/307,321			Pending
Con2	Instrument	11-30-11			
CE-1009U WO	Surgical Instrument	PCT/US07/ 19307 09-05-07			Applications filed in AU, CA, CN, EP, IN, JP and KR
CE-1009AU	Surgical	2007294995			Pending
	Instrument				To Be Abandoned
CE-1009CA	Surgical Instrument	2,663,305			Annuity due 09-05-2012 Exam due 09-05-2012 To Be Abandoned
CE-1009CN	Surgical Instrument	2007800340 76.4			Allowed Annuity due 09-05-2013
CE-1009EP	Surgical Instrument	07837706.6			Pending Annuity due 09-05-2012
CE-1009IN	Surgical Instrument	1672/DELN P/2009			Pending
СЕ-1009НК	Surgical Instrument	10101163.7 02-07-2012			Pending To Be Abandoned

File Number	Title	Patent Office Info	Publication No.	Description of Property	Status Due Dates
	_				
CE-1009JP	Surgical	2009-528236			Pending
	Instrument				
CE-1009KR	Surgical	2009-			
	Instrument	7007555			
		04-13-2009			
CE-1010U	Surgical	11/786,167	2008/0255420	Miscellaneous features	Pending
	Instrument	04-10-07	10-16-2008	including sliding sleeve	Response filed
				and distal ball/socket	10/11/2011
CE-1010U	Surgical	PCT/US08/			No National Phase
WO	Instrument	03920			Filings
		03-26-08			-
CE-1011U	Surgical	11/805,420	2008/0294191	Additional locking features	Pending
	Instrument	05-22-07	11-27-2008		Response filed
					12-28-2011
CE-1011U	Surgical	PCT/US08/			Filed CN, EP, JP
WO	Instrument	06022			
		05-12-08			
CE-1011CN	Surgical	2008800187			Issued
	Instrument	16.7			Annuity fee due
					05-12-2013
CE-1011EP	Surgical	08754349.2			Pending
	Instrument				Renewal fee due
					05-12-2013
CE-1011HK	Surgical	10107884.2			Pending
	Instrument				Request for
					Registration
					deadline is
					11-02-2012
CE 1011ID	Compiler	2010 500220			To Be Abandoned
CE-1011JP	Surgical	2010-509338			Pending Pending
	Instrument				Response due w/one month ext.
					08-19-2012
					Response Deadline
					10-19-2012
CE-1012U	Surgical	11/900,417	2009/0069842	Re-posable	Allowed
	Instrument	09-11-07	03-12-2009		Issue Fee Due
					08/01/2012
CE-1012AU	Surgical	2008297469			Pending
	Instrument				Examination
					deadline is
					08-14-2012
					To Be Abandoned
CE-1012CA	Surgical	2,697,746			Pending
	Instrument				m-fee due

6

File Number	Title	Patent Office Info	Publication No.	Description of Property	Status Due Dates
		<u>'</u>			
					08-27-2012 Response due 07-09-2012
					To Be Abandoned
CE-1012CN	Surgical Instrument	2008801064 69.6			Pending
CE-1012EP	Surgical Instrument	08795623.1			Pending Renewal due 08-27-2012
CE-1012HK	Surgical Instrument	10112044.9			Pending To Be Abandoned
CE-1012IN	Surgical Instrument	1605/DELN P/2010			Pending
CE-1012JP	Surgical Instrument	2010-524837			Pending
CE-1012KR	Surgical Instrument	2010- 7005320			Exam Deadline is 08/27/2013 ABANDON per client (6/14/2012)
CE-1012U WO	Surgical Instrument	PCT/US08/0 10142 08-27-08			Filed EP, JP, IN, KR, CN, AU and CA
CE-1013U	Surgical Instrument	12/006,278 12-31-07	2009/0171147 07-02-2009	Re-posable	Pending
CE-1013U WO	Surgical Instrument	PCT/US08/ 13801 12-17-08			Applications filed in AU, CA, CN, EP, IN, JP and KR
CE-1013AU	Surgical Instrument	2008347174			Pending To Be Abandoned
CE-1013CA	Surgical Instrument	2,710,251 12-17-08			Pending M-fee due 12-17-2012 To Be Abandoned
CE-1013CN	Surgical Instrument	2008801236. 8			Pending
CE-1013EP	Surgical Instrument	08870045.5			renewal fee due 12-17-2012
CE-1013HK	Surgical Instrument	1110466.4	1150525A 01/06/2012		Pending To Be Abandoned
CE-1013IN	Surgical Instrument	4654/DELN P/2010			Pending
CE-1013JP	Surgical Instrument	2010-541424			Pending
CE-1013KR	Surgical Instrument	2010- 7014322 06-28-2010			Pending

File Number	Title	Patent Office Info	Publication No.	Description of Property	Status Due Dates
	•				
CE-1014D	Design for a Medical	29/301,351 2-25-08			D583,051 12-16-2008
CE-1015U	Instrument Surgical Instrument	12/387,716 05-06-09	2010/0286480 11-11-2010		Pending Response to Restriction due 07-18-2012
CE-1015WO	Surgical Instrument	PCT/US10/ 01302 05/03/2010	WO2010/ 129034 11-11-2010		No foreign filing
CE-1016U	Surgical Instrument Guide Device	12/387,717 05-06-09	2009/0299344 12-03-09		Pending
CE-1016WO	Surgical Instrument	PCT/US10/ 01304 05/03/2010	WO2010/ 129035 11-11-2010		Filed in CN, EP and JP
CE-1016CN	Surgical Instrument Guide Device	2010800250 71.7 12-06-2011			Pending
CE-1016EP	Surgical Instrument Guide Device	10772371.0 05-03-2010			Renewal fee due 05-03-2013
CE-1016JP	Surgical Instrument Guide Device	2012-509787			Pending
CE-1017P	Surgical Instrument	61/211,410 03-30-09			Converted to utility
CE-1017U	Surgical Instrument	12/584,988 09-15-09	2010/0249497 09-30-2010		Pending Response to Restriction due w/one month ext. 07-21-2012
CE-1017WO	Surgical Instrument	PCT/US10/0 0878 03-23-2010	WO2010/ 117411 10-14-2010		Applications filed in EP and KR
CE-1017EP	Surgical Instrument	10761955.3 03-23-2010			Withdrawn
CE-1017KR	Surgical Instrument	2011- 7022750 09-28-2011			Request Exam by 03-23-2015
CE-1018U	Surgical Instrument	12/590,452 11-06-09	2011/0112517 05-12-2011		Pending

File Number	Title	Patent	Publication	Description of Property	Status
		Office Info	No.		Due Dates
CE 1010WO	0 1	DOTE/LIG10/	WO2011/		NT 41 1 DI
CE-1018WO	Surgical	PCT/US10/	WO2011/ 056458		National Phase
	Instrument	53638			Deadline
CE-1019U	Compinal	10-22-2010	05-12-2011		05-12-2012
CE-10190	Surgical Instrument	12/661,765 03/23/2010	2011/0238108 09-29-2011		Pending
CE-1019WO	<u> </u>	PCT/US11/2	WO 2011/		National Phase
CE-1019WO	Surgical Instrument	8779	119399		Deadline
	Instrument	03-17-2011	09-29-2011		09-23-2012
CE-1020D	Medical	29/348,936	07-29-2011		D631,155
CL-1020D	Instrument	02-23-2010			Issued 01-18-2011
CE-1020D	Medical	29/380,600			D640,789
Div.	Instrument	12-08-2010			Issued 06-28-2011
CE-1021P	Medical	61/439,965			Converted to Utility
CE 10211	Device	02-07-2011			No Foreign
CE-1021U	Medical	13/367,560			Pending
02 10210	Device	02-07-2012			Missing Parts/Fee
					Due w/three month
					ext.
					07-23-2012
CE-1022P	Single	61/383,384			Converted to utility
	Incision	09-16-2010			
	Port				
	Device				
CE-1022U	Single	13/232,112			Pending
	Incision	09/14/2011			
	Port				
	Device				
CE-1023P	End	61/466,999			Converted to Utility
	Effector	03-24-2011			- see CE-1024U
	Constructi				
CE 1024D	End	61/492 207			Commented to Hillian
CE-1024P	Effector	61/482,397 05-04-2011			Converted to Utility CE-1024U
	Constructi	03-04-2011			CE-10240
	on				
CE-1024U	End	13/423,434		(combined CE-1023P and	Pending
CL-10240	Effector	03-19-2012		CE-1024P)	Missing Parts/Fee
	Constructi	03 19 2012		CE 102 11)	due w/two month
	on				ext.
					08/03/2012
CE-1025P	Medical	61/565,127		(relates to CE-1021P)	Utility filed
	Device	11-30-2011		,	combined with
					CE-1021 on
					02-07-12
CE-1026P	Reposable	61/475,258			Converted to Utility

9

File Number	Title	Patent Office Info	Publication No.	Description of Property	Status Due Dates
	'	<u>'</u>			
	articulating	04-14-2011			04-16-2012
	Laparo-				No FF
	scopic				
	Device				
CE-1026U	Reposable	13/447,424			Pending
	articulating	04-16-2012			Missing Parts due
	Laparo-				w/one month ext.
	scopic				07/30/2012
	Device				
CE-1027P	Tack	61/485,492			Utility filed
	Driver	05-12-2011			05-14-2012
CE-1027U	Tack	13/470,401			Pending
	Driving	05-14-2012			Missing Parts due
	Instrument				07-25-2012
CE-1028P	Reposable				Disclosure state
	Instrument				
	with				
	Rotating				
	Ring				
CE-1029P	Motorized				Disclosure state
	Articulatin				
	g Camera				
CE-2001	Forman			OPINION	Finished
	Opinion				
CE-2002	TNCO			OPINION	Finished
	Opinion				
CE-2003	Novare IP			STUDY	
CE-3001	Prior Art			KNOWN PRIOR ART	
	Collection				
CE-4001	Misc.			Misc., meetings, etc.	
TM CE-5001	TM Misc.			Searches done for Attain;	
				lapro-angle and autonomy	
TM CE-5101	PURE	78/634,914		Goods: Surgical and	Reg. No. 3,403,050
	WRIST	5-23-05		therapeutic devices for	Registered 3-25-08
				minimally invasive surgery	Deadline to file
				and therapy.	8&15 Declaration is 3/25/2014
TM CE-5102	CAMBRIDGE ENDO	78/634,913		Goods: Surgical and	Reg. No. 3,412,812
		5-23-05		therapeutic devices for	Registered 4-14-08
				minimally invasive surgery	Deadline to file
				and therapy.	8&15 Declaration
	<u> </u>				is 4/15/2014
TM CE-5103	Autonomy	76/671,328		Goods: Surgical and	Reg. No. 3,407,722
		01-12-07		therapeutic devices for	Registered 4-8-08
				minimally invasive surgery	Deadline to file
	L			and therapy.	8&15 Declaration

File Number	Title	Patent Office Info	Publication No.	Description of Property	Status Due Dates
	I				is 4/8/2014
TM CE-5104	LAPARO-	76/671,329		Goods: Surgical and	Reg. No. 3,407,723
	ANGLE	01-12-07		therapeutic devices for	Registered 4-8-08
				minimally invasive surgery	Deadline to file
				and therapy.	8&15 Declaration
					is 4/8/2014